(SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE)

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$16.00

2015-863663

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

State of Ne	vada)
	•	,)
County of	There	(LAS)

I, HILDEGARD A. LOPEZ, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. Julio Lopez, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person named as Trustee in the certain Grant Deed, Dated March 27, 1998 executed by Julio Lopez and Hildregard A. Lopez, as Trustees.
- 2. At the time of the decedent's death, decedent was the owner, as Trustee, of certain real property acquired by deed recorded on July 2, 1987, as instrument No. 157655, in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in said County, State of Nevada:

Lot 3, in Block B, as said Lot and Block are shown on the AMENDED MAP OF RANCHOS ESTATES, filed in the office of the Court Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on October 30, 1972 as Document No. 62493.

3. I am the surviving Trustee of the same trust under which said Decdent and I held title as trustee pursuant to the deed described above, and am designated and empowered pursuant to the terms of said trust to serve as Trustee thereof.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER.

Helder and H Roper
Hildegard A. Lopez

6-8-2015 Date

Subscribed and sworn to on this <u>08</u> Sivan Abdulla, by Hilde	day of, in the year 2015, before me, egard A. Lopez.
On this <u>68</u> day of <u>Jone</u> , personally appeared Hildegard A. Lope	in the year 2015, before me, Shan Asuma ez personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis on whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and
MOTARY SEAL	JIHAN ABDULLA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 01-10-17 Certificate No: 13-10289-5



CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2015002092

		(), A ₁ = 0			FNUMBER	
TYPE OR	a DECEASED NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE,L	AST, SUFFIX)	2. DATE	OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)	3a. COUNTY OF DEATH	
PERMANENT	Julio J	LOPEZ	#	ebruary 07, 2015	Douglas	
BLACK INK	D. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEA	TH 3c HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION	-Name(If not either, give street a	3e.If Hosp. or Inst. indicate DO	A OP/Emer, Rm; 4 SEX	
	Gardnerville	- W-1866 1 - 1966 - 496 Decil 100 - 1966	Lane	Inpatient(Specify) Home	Male	
DECEDENT	STRACE White	6. Hispanic Origin? Specify			8: DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)	
	Specify)	12 and a	(Years) MOS	DAYS HOURS MINS	July 27, 1925	
	The state of the state of the state of		89	DOUGH MADONED NO CHA	VIVING SPOUSE (Maiden name)	
IF DEATH	440 M (4 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	b. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCA		rried 12. Sur	Hildegard A BINDER	
HANDBOOK	California	United States 12:				
REGARDING COMPLETION OF			erman	Tour Boat	Forces? Yes	
RESIDENCE	8359				15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes	
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE STATE , 15b. COU			*****	LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) Yes	
K		Douglas Gardne	The second secon			
DADENTO	16 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Mid	1.65.1	17. MOTHER/PARENT	NAME (First Middle Last S	uffix)	
PARENTS	Jöse	ph_LOPEZ *** ***	JAN WAR SA WAR			
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type ör Print)	*** *** *** *** *** ***	DDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No,			
	Hildegard A LO			e Gardnerville, Nevada 8		
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, C	THER (Specify) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREM	IATORY - NAME	19c. LOCATION	City or Town State	
DISPOSITION	Cremation	And the fact that the same and the	a Paloma Reno		Reno Nevada	
	20a: FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE		AL DIRECTOF 20c. NAME AND		N	
	DUSTIN OI	SON LICENSE N		Nevada Funeral		
(1)		THENTICATED	79 30	94 Research Way #63 Car	SOU-City- No. 1997 Oc.	
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS	the Market	WAY DAKE			
	≥ ₹ 21a. To the best of my knowledge;	death occurred at the time, date and place and	due 22a. On the basis of e	earnination and/or investigation, in	my opinion death occurred	
	SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED 2 0 at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title) 3 2 0 the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title) 3 2 0 the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated (Signature & Title)					
S CENTILIED	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)		22b. DATE SIGNE	D (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c	HOUR OF DEATH	
CERTIFIER	February 10, 2015		美 5 要 二 二		* - <u> </u>	
	温量 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHY	SICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER	名号 22d PRONOUNC	ED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e	PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)	
2018	ஐ.ய (Type or Print).	144	P 0			
	23a NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFI	ER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, N	IEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORO	NER) (Type or Print)	23b. LICENSE NUMBER	
	Nita Sch	wartz M.D. 710 W. Washington S	t. Carson City, NV 89703		9114	
PEOISTON	24a, REGISTRAR (Signature)	NICOLE SHORE	24b. DATE RECEIVED BY R		DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE	
REGISTRAR	SI SI	GNATURE AUTHENTICATED	(Mo/Day/Yr) February	11, 2015 YE		
CAUSE OF		R ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b)	, AND (c).)		Interval between onset and death	
A STATE OF THE STA	PARTIC (a) Metastatic Car	ncer, Primary Unknown		7. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		
DEATH	DUE TO, OR AS A COM	SEQUENCE OF SECURITY			Interval between onset and death	
18 CONDITIONS IF			B AN BINN HACLAN	w"w	i	
ANY WHICH	(b)	NSEQUENCE OF			Interval between onset and death	
IMMEDIATE GAUSE						
STATING THE UNDERLYING	(c) DUE TO, OR AS A COM	ISEQUENCE OF:			Interval between onset and death	
CAUSE LAST						
	(d)	TIONS-Conditions contributing to death but no	resulting in the underlying cause	given in Part 1. 26. AUT	OPSY (Specif 27, WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER	
	PARTIT OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDI			Yes or N		
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	INJURY 28d, DESCRIBE HOW IN.	IJRY.OCCURRED		
	28a: ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET	ATÉ OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr) 28c; HOUR OF	MUCKY 1200, DESCRIBENCE IN			
	1			STREET OR R.F.D. No. C	TTY OR TOWN STATE	
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. P	LACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factors at a (Specific)	ory, oπice (28g. LÜCATION	GINCE! ON IXI. D. IXI.		
	Yes.or.No)	ng, etc. (Specify)	, <u>_</u>		<u> </u>	
8 1		ST/	TE REGISTRAR	D.C.M		
* ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !						
######################################				y wa ana ana ana		

566725

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records;

DATE ISSUED:

2/19/2015

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registran.



VRS-Rev-201205238